Form PTO-1595	
	101593109 U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent an FORM COVER SHEET NTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached origi	
Name of conveying party(ies):	
HTJ ENGINE LLC	2. Name and address of receiving barty(lies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ⊠no	(2a.) Name: <u>HYRUM T. JARVIS</u> Address: HTJ Ranci 10033 Kratt Lane ⁺ Whittier, California 90501 JAN 1 6 2001
3. Name of Conveyance:	(2b.)
	Name Address:
Assignment Merger	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □yes 区no
Execution Date: Dec. 20, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	ution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1
A. Patent Application No.(S)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,782,084 (issued: July 21, 199
	5,875,863 (issued: March 2, 19
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers	5,875,863 (issued: March 2, 19
	5,875,863 (issued: March 2, 19
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Brian M. Berliner</u>	attached □ yes •⊠no
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	5,875,863 (issued: March 2, 19 attached □ yes •⊠no 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: tw
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Brian M. Berliner</u> Internal Address: <u>O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP</u> Street Address: <u>400 South Hope Street</u>	5,875,863 (issued: March 2, 19 attached □ yes •⊠no 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: tv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Brian M. Berliner</u> Internal Address: <u>O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP</u>	5,875,863 (issued: March 2, 19) attached □ yes •⊠no 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: tw 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00 Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Brian M. Berliner</u> Internal Address: <u>O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP</u> Street Address: <u>400 South Hope Street</u>	5,875,863 (issued: March 2, 19 attached □ yes •⊠no 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: tv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Brian M. Berliner</u> Internal Address: <u>O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP</u> Street Address: <u>400 South Hope Street</u>	5,875,863 (issued: March 2, 19) attached □ yes •⊠no 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: tw 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00 Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Brian M. Berliner</u> Internal Address: <u>O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP</u> Street Address: <u>400 South Hope Street</u> City: <u>Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90071-2899</u>	5,875,863 (issued: March 2, 19 attached □ yes •⊠no 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: tw 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Brian M. Berliner</u> Internal Address: <u>O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP</u> Street Address: <u>400 South Hope Street</u> City: <u>Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90071-2899</u>	5,875,863 (issued: March 2, 19 attached □ yes •⊠no 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: tw - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0639
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Brian M. Berliner</u> Internal Address: <u>O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP</u> Street Address: <u>400 South Hope Street</u> City: <u>Los Angeles</u> <u>State: CA</u> <u>ZIP: 90071-2899</u>	stached yes •⊠no 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: to 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0639 SE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian M. Berliner Internal Address: O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP Street Address: 400 South Hope Street City: Los Angeles State: CAULY: Street Address: 400 South Hope Street City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90071-2899 DO NOT US Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	5,875,863 (issued: March 2, 19 attached □ yes< •⊠no

PATENT REEL: 011442 FRAME: 0523

LA2:548498.1

1

HTJ ENGINE LLC

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

HTJ ENGINE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"), the holder of undivided 100 percent interests in the following assets: (i) the Variable Displacement And Dwell Drive For Stirling Engine, U.S. Patent No. 5,782,084 dated July 21, 1998; and (ii) the Power System For Extending The Effective Range Of Hybrid Electric Vehicles, U.S. Patent No. 5,875,863 dated March 2, 1999 (collectively, the "**Property**"), hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to **HYRUM T. JARVIS**, in his individual capacity (the "**Assignee**"), all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Property, as more fully described on Schedule I attached hereto.

This assignment shall be dated and effective as of December **20** 2000.

"ASSIGNOR"

HTJ ENGINE LLC,

Harold W Jarvis. Manager

Hyrum T. Jarvis

"ASSIGNEE"

LA3:951314.1

SCHEDULE I

U.S. PATENT DESCRIPTIONS

(attached)

RECORDED: 01/16/2001